Edgar Filing: LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K

LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CORP

Form 8-K

August 10, 2015

III	VI	T	$F\Gamma$	S'	ΓΔ	TI	70
UI	L F		ப்ப	<i>,</i> 0.	\Box	111	درن

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE

SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

DATE OF REPORT (DATE OF EARLIEST EVENT REPORTED): August 5, 2015

Lincoln Educational Services Corporation

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

New Jersey 000-51371 57-1150621

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) (Commission File Number) (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

200 Executive Drive, Suite 340 West Orange, New Jersey 07052

07052

(Zip Code)

(Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (973) 736-9340

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K

- Item Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers;
- 5.02 <u>Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.</u>
- (b) On August 5, 2015, Douglas G. DelGrosso resigned from the Company's board of directors effective immediately. Mr. DelGrosso has been a member of the Board of Directors since 2014. He was also a member of the Company's Audit and Compensation Committees. There were no disagreements between Mr. DelGrosso and the Company or any officer or director of the Company. The Company does not have any plans to replace Mr. DelGrosso on the Board at this time and will keep the number of Board members at seven.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

LINCOLN EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CORPORATION

Date: August 10, 2015

By:/s/ Kenneth M. Swisstack Name: Kenneth M. Swisstack Title: General Counsel